of the financial sector or require a business license under Luxembourg Law without due authorisation under Luxembourg
Law.

4. Duration. The Company is established for an unlimited duration.

5. Share capital.

5.1 The share capital of the Company is twelve thousand five hundred Euros (EUR 12,500.-) divided into one million
two hundred and fifty thousand (1,250,000) shares (hereafter referred to as the "Shares" and each a "Share") each having
a nominal value of one Euro Cent (EUR 0.01) and having the rights and obligations as set out in the Articles. In these
Articles, "Shareholders" means the holders at the relevant time of the Shares and "Shareholder" shall be construed

[...]

Anthony Cesare, Jr.;

- as B Managers: Mr. Stefan Lambert and Dr. Wolfgang Zettel.

Costs and Expenses

The costs, expenses, remuneration or charges of any form whatsoever incumbent to the Company and charged to it
by reason of the present deed are assessed to one thousand three hundred euros (EUR 1,300.-)

Whereof, the present deed is drawn up in Luxembourg, on the day stated at the beginning of this document.
The undersigned notary who speaks and understands English, states herewith that the present deed is worded in

English, followed by a French version;

[...]

réglementée du secteur financier ou qui requiert une licence professionnelle en vertu de la Loi Luxembourgeoise sans
avoir obtenu d'autorisation requise en vertu de la Loi Luxembourgeoise.

4. Durée. La Société est constituée pour une durée illimitée.

5. Capital social.

5.1 Le capital social de la Société est fixé à douze mille cinq cents euros (12.500,- EUR) divisé en un million deux cent
cinquante mille (1.250.000) parts sociales (ci-après reprises comme les "Parts Sociales" et chacune une "Part Sociale" ayant
chacune une valeur nominale d'un centime d'euro (0,01 EUR) et ayant les droits et obligations définis dans les Statuts.
Dans les présents Statuts, "Associés" signifie les détenteurs au moment pertinent des Parts Sociales et "Associé" doit être

[...]

Anthony Cesare, Jr.;

- comme Gérants B: M. Stefan Lambert et Dr. Wolfgang Zettel.

Frais et Dépenses

Les frais, dépenses, rémunérations ou charges, sous quelque forme que ce soit, incombant à la Société et mis à sa
charge en raison du présent acte, sont estimés à mille trois cents euros (EUR 1.300,-).

Cet acte notarié a été dressé à Luxembourg.

Au jour mentionné au début de ce document.

Le notaire soussigné qui parle et comprend l'anglais, constate que le présent acte est rédigé en langue anglaise suivi
d'une version française; sur demande de la partie comparante et en cas de divergences entre le texte anglais et le texte

[...]

By way of exception the first financial year shall begin on the date of the incorporation of the Company and shall
terminate on December 31 st , 2013.

Expenses

The expenses, costs, remuneration or charges in any from whatsoever which shall be borne by the Company as a
result of its formation are estimated at approximately one thousand four hundred euro (EUR 1,400).

Resolutions of the sole member

The pre-named sole member, represented as here above stated, representing the entire subscribed capital, has im-
mediately taken the following resolutions:

1. The registered office of the Company is fixed at 7, avenue Gaston Diderich, L-1420 Luxembourg.

[...]

Par exception le premier exercice social commence le jour de la constitution de la Société et se termine le 31 décembre
2013.

Frais

Le montant des frais, dépenses, rémunérations ou charges sous quelque forme que ce soit incombant à la Société en
raison de sa constitution s'élèvent approximativement à la somme de mille quatre cents euros (1.400.- EUR).

Résolutions de l’associé unique

L’associé unique précité, représenté tel que décrit ci-avant, représentant l’entièreté du capital social souscrit, a im-
médiatement pris les résolutions suivantes:

1. Le siège social de la Société est fixé au 7, avenue Gaston Diderich, L-1420 Luxembourg.

[...]

The amount of twelve thousand five hundred Euros (EUR 12,500.-) is at the disposal of the Company, as has been
proved to the undersigned notary, who expressly acknowledges it.

Costs

The expenses, costs, fees and charges of any kind whatsoever which will have to be borne by the Company as a result
of its incorporation are estimated at approximately one thousand five hundred Euros (1,500.- EUR).

Resolutions of the sole shareholder

Immediately after the incorporation of the Company, the sole shareholder of the Company, representing the entirety
of the subscribed share capital has passed the following resolutions:

1. The following persons are appointed as managers of the Company for an indefinite period:

[...]

notaire instrumentant, qui le reconnaît expressément.

Coûts

Le comparant a évalué le montant des frais, dépenses, rémunérations et charges, sous quelque forme que ce soit, qui
incombent à la Société ou qui sont mis à sa charge à raison de sa constitution à environ mille cinq cents Euros (1.500.-
EUR).

Décisions de l'associé unique

Et aussitôt, l'associé unique, représentant l'intégralité du capital social a pris les résolutions suivantes:

1. Les personnes suivantes sont nomm